

GAHC010147282017



**IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: NAGALAND: MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

Case No. CrI.A./405/2017

NAWAS SARIF
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN, R/O IRONG
KHUNAO, P.S. LILONG, DIST. THOUBAL,
MANIPUR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NCB

ORDER

Date: 02.01.2018

(HONBLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA)

None appears for the appellant on call.

List the matter in the last week of January, 2018 for admission.

JUDGE

Milakhi

