

GAHC010147282017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 405/2017

1:NAWAS SARIF
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN, R/O IRONG KHUNAO, P.S. LILONG, DIST. THOUBAL,
MANIPUR

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NCB

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 07-02-2018

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that vide order dated 13.11.2017, this appeal has already been admitted for hearing.

Therefore, instead of listing the matter under the admission column, it ought to have been listed in the hearing column.

Registry to list the matter under the hearing column in due course.

Learned counsel for the appellant has also submitted that an interlocutory application has been filed on 6.2.2018 in connection with this appeal.

Registry to list the interlocutory application along with this appeal.

List the matter under the hearing column in usual course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant