

GAHC010025552018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.) 116/2018

1:NAWAS SARIF
S/O- MD. ALIMUDDIN, R/O- IRONG KHUNAO, P.S. LILONG, DIST-
THOUBAL, MANIPUR

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S K NARGIS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NCB

Linked Case : Crl.A. 405/2017

1:NAWAS SARIF
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN
R/O IRONG KHUNAO
P.S. LILONG
DIST. THOUBAL
MANIPUR

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N DAS
Advocate for the Respondent : SC
NCB

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 13.07.2020
(K.R. Surana, J)

Heard Ms. S.K. Nargis, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. P. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the learned standing counsel, NCB.

As prayed for, 15 (fifteen) day's time from today is granted to the respondent to file an objection against the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner.

It is made clear that if no affidavit-in-opposition is filed before the next date, the matter would be heard on the basis of materials available on record.

List on 29.07.2020.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant