

GAHC010025552018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.) 116/2018

1:NAWAS SARIF
S/O- MD. ALIMUDDIN, R/O- IRONG KHUNAO, P.S. LILONG, DIST-
THOUBAL, MANIPUR

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S K NARGIS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NCB

Linked Case : Crl.A. 405/2017

1:NAWAS SARIF
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN
R/O IRONG KHUNAO
P.S. LILONG
DIST. THOUBAL
MANIPUR

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY NCB

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N DAS
Advocate for the Respondent : SC
NCB

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 17.08.2020
(K.R. Surana, J)

With consent from the standing counsel, NCB, Ms. S. Choudhury, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment on the ground that the counsel holding the brief is unwell.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks on date to be fixed by the Office.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant