

GAHC010025552018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/116/2018**

NAWAS SARIF  
S/O- MD. ALIMUDDIN, R/O- IRONG KHUNAO, P.S. LILONG, DIST-  
THOUBAL, MANIPUR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY NCB

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S K NARGIS**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NCB**

Linked Case : Crl.A./405/2017

NAWAS SARIF  
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN  
R/O IRONG KHUNAO  
P.S. LILONG  
DIST. THOUBAL  
MANIPUR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY NCB

-----  
Advocate for : MS.N DAS  
Advocate for : SC  
NCB appearing for UNION OF INDIA

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.02.2021**

*(N. Kotiswar Singh, J)*

On the joint prayer made by both the parties, list this matter again on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**