

GAHC010096652023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

CrI.A./405/2017

NAWAS SARIF
S/O MD. ALIMUDDIN
R/O IRONG KHUNAO
P.S. LILONG
DIST. THOUBAL
MANIPUR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY NCB

Advocate for : MS.N DAS
Advocate for : SC
NCB appearing for UNION OF INDIA

BEFORE

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

07-06-2023

(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

Adjournment prayer has been made by Mr. A. Ahmed, on behalf of Ms. S.K. Nargis, learned counsel for the applicant.

List this matter on 18.07.2023.

No further adjournment will be provided.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant